# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4009464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROMETRIC, INC.	12/20/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMSON LEARNING INC.	
Street Address:	ONE STATION PLACE	
Internal Address:	THE THOMSON CORPORTION	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12390930
Application Number:	12391436
Application Number:	12392776

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 903 9000

**Email:** ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com **Correspondent Name:** MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100835-19907US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLEEN INNOCENT
SIGNATURE:	/KYLEEN INNOCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 039457 FRAME: 0857

503962809

source=Merger Prometric, Inc to Thomson Learning Inc#page1.tif source=Merger Prometric, Inc to Thomson Learning Inc#page2.tif source=Merger Prometric, Inc to Thomson Learning Inc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039457 FRAME: 0858

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:07 AM 12/26/2002 020799257 - 2406150

# PROMETRIC, INC.

AND

#### THOMSON LEARNING INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) PROMETRIC, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland; and
- (ii) THOMSON LEARNING INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by PROMETRIC, INC. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by THOMSON LEARNING INC. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is THOMSON LEARNING INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of THOMSON LEARNING INC., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o General Counsel
The Thomson Corporation
One Station Place
Stamford, CT 06902

7::HVS:2002 December RuorgMBRGER DOCSID maple 8 DE PorPremetric into DemTLI-dox DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F F>D 09/98-1 (#543)

> PATENT REEL: 039457 FRAME: 0859

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of PROMETRIC, INC. consists of 160,000,000 shares of which 150,000,000 shares are common stock with a par value of \$0.001 each and 10,000,000 shares are preferred stock with a par value of \$0.001.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 30, 2002.

Dated: December 20, 2002.

PROMETRIC, INC.

By: LJJJ A LJJJ Edward A. Friedland

Vice President

Dated: December 20, 2002.

THOMSON LEARNING INC.

Edward A. Friedland Vice President

By: Godd NLd

T:UVS32002 December Reorg/MERGER DOCS/B mapul 8: DE: ForPromens into DomPt.Late:
DE: BC: D-: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F F>D 09/98-2 (#543)

PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROMETRIC, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THOMSON LEARNING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THOMSON LEARNING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 10:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.



Darriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2371929

DATE: 04-17-03

RECORDED 085/18/2003

2406150 8100M

030253504

PATENT REEL: 039457 FRAME: 0861